
Fresno State (9-6, 3-0) -vs- California Baptist (9-13, 0-3)
03/15/2025 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/15/2025
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Riverside, CA
Venue: Lancer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno State 4 5 2 4 15
California Baptist 2 2 0 2 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:14 FS G Hailey Andress
1st 6:14 CBU G Celeste Almendariz
1st 5:57 FS G Brooke Ochoa
1st 4:41 FS G-P Brooke Ochoa
1st 2:42 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
1st 1:01 FS G Kira Anderson
2nd 7:26 FS G-E Megan Cranley
2nd 6:52 FS G-P Abbey Simshauser
2nd 4:26 CBU G-E Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 4:09 FS G Abbey Simshauser
2nd 3:43 CBU G Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 2:48 FS G-P Abbey Simshauser
2nd 0:03 FS G Kira Anderson
3rd 6:22 FS G Megan Cranley
3rd 2:51 FS G Brooke Ochoa
4th 6:01 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
4th 4:28 CBU G Emaly Hutton
4th 3:15 FS G Abbey Simshauser
4th 2:18 FS G Hailey Andress
4th 1:32 FS G Caitlyn Mossman
4th 0:28 FS G Caitlyn Mossman

Team Statistics

FS CBU
Shots 38 31
Goals 15 6
Assists 12 6
Points 27 12
Exclusions 11 11
Steals 15 8
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:28 CBU E Julia  Almendariz
1st 0:46 FS E-P Marit van der Kolk
1st 1:30 FS E Brooke Ochoa
1st 4:41 CBU E-P Delilah Moreno
1st 7:41 FS E Brooke Ochoa
2nd 1:19 CBU E Emaly Hutton
2nd 2:07 CBU E Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 2:49 CBU E-P Kyra Kahahawai
2nd 4:38 FS E Susanna Martinez
2nd 5:24 FS E Elisa Grim
2nd 6:52 CBU E-P Celeste Almendariz
2nd 7:47 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
3rd 4:49 CBU E Aubrey Newton
3rd 5:17 FS E Caitlyn Mossman
3rd 5:46 CBU E Morgan Gates
3rd 7:34 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
4th 1:01 CBU E-P Morgan Gates
4th 2:46 FS E Megan Cranley
4th 3:43 FS E Brooke Ochoa
4th 5:19 FS E Kira Anderson
4th 6:18 FS E Kira Anderson
4th 7:27 FS E Alice Johnson



Individual
 
 
Fresno State 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Islay Martin-Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Ida Tully-Giles 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 7 2 3 5 0 0 4 0 0-0
3 Marit van der Kolk 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2-0
4 Brooke Ochoa 7 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 1-0
5 Abbey Simshauser 8 4 3 7 0 2 1 1 0-0
6 Ella Simone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Elisa Grim 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Alexandra Schow 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Caitlyn Mossman 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Alice Johnson 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 3 2 3 5 1 2 3 0 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0
15 Sidney Strickland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Marley Garwick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kira Anderson 3 2 1 3 2 0 4 1 1-0

Totals 38 15 12 27 11 11 15 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Ida Tully-Giles 16:00 4 11
1B Islay Martin-Hill 16:00 2 4

Totals 6 15

California Baptist 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
16
/1
A Julia  Almendariz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
1 Tyanna Schneider 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Devyn Ruffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Celeste Almendariz 5 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0-0
5 Emaly Hutton 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Morgan Gates 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jadyn Hepler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Emily  Lopez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Dora Lehoczky 6 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 0-0
10 Aubrey Newton 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Amber  Nielsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Grace Bergquist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Reese  Beringer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chloe  Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kyra Kahahawai 7 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 0-0
17 Delilah Moreno 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-2
18 Madison Haworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Kathryn Nungester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Georgia Eccles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
22 Jessica Jang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Briana Livingston 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Kyla Cutler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Niya Bumbaca 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
26 Bailey Rosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Morgan Vice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Annaleese Reed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 6 6 12 11 1 8 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tyanna Schneider 32:00 15 15

Totals 15 15


